RAVENS NUMERICAL

2 Tyrod Taylor............ QB

4 SamKoch............... P

5 JoeFlacco.............. QB

9 Justin Tucker ............ K
12 JacobylJones ....... WR/RS
15 LaQuan Williams....... WR
17 TandonDoss .......... WR
20 EdReed ................ S
21 Lardarius Webb ..... CB/RS
22 JimmySmith ........... CB
23 Chykie Brown........... CB
24 Corey Graham.......... CB
25 Asalackson......... CB/RS
27 RayRice............... RB
29 Cary Williams. .......... CB
30 Bernard Pierce.......... RB
31 BernardPollard.......... S
32 James lhedigho.......... S
33 Christian Thompson .. .... S
35 AnthonyAllen.......... RB
37 Sean Considine .......... S
44 Vontaleach............ FB
46 MorganCoxX............ LS
50 Albert McClellan........ LB
51 Brendon Ayanbadejo .... LB
52 Raylewis.............. ILB
53 Jameel McClain......... ILB
59 Dannell Ellerbe ......... ILB
62 TerrenceCody.......... NT
63 Bobbie Williams ......... G
66 Gino Gradkowski....... G/C
70 Ramon Harewood ....... T
72 Kelechi Osemele ....... G/T
73 MarshalYanda ........ G/T
74 Michael Oher............ T
76 JahReid................ T
77 MattBirk ............... C
78 Bryant McKinnie ......... T
81 AnquanBoldin......... WR
82 Torrey Smith .......... WR
83 Deonte Thompson ..... WR
84 EdDickson............. TE
86 BillyBajema............ TE
88 DennisPitta............ TE
90 Pernell McPhee......... DE
91 Courtney Upshaw...... OoLB
92 HalotiNgata............ DT
93 DeAngeloTyson......... DE
94 SergioKindle .......... OLB
95 BryanHall ............. DT
96 Ma'ake Kemoeatu. . ..... NT
97 ArthurJones ........... DE
99 Paul Kruger ........... OLB

BALTIMORE RAVENS (1-1) VS. NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS (1-1)
SUNDAY, SEPT. 23, 2012 -8:20 P.M.

PATRIOTS DEFENSE

p
K
H
LS

RAVENS OFFENSE

TORREY SMITH
ANQUAN BOLDIN
MICHAEL OHER
RAMON HAREWOOD
MATT BIRK
MARSHAL YANDA

KELECHI OSEMELE

DENNIS PITTA
5 JOE FLACCO
VONTA LEACH
RAY RICE

ROB NINKOVICH

VINCE WILFORK
KYLE LOVE

95 CHANDLER JONES

JEROD MAYO
BRANDON SPIKES

DONT’A HIGHTOWER

DEVIN McCOURTY
KYLE ARRINGTON
STEVE GREGORY
PATRICK CHUNG

4 SAM KOCH
9 JUSTIN TUCKER
4 SAM KOCH

46 MORGAN COX

KOR 83 DEONTE THOMPSON

PR

12 JACOBY JONES

M&T
Bank
D

B>,

12 Jacoby Jones 83 Deonte Thompson WR
15 LaQuan Williams 17 Tandon Doss LT
78 Bryant McKinnie LG
63 Bobbie Williams C
66 _Gino Gradkowski RG
76 Jah Reid* RT
76 Jah Reid* TE
84 Ed Dickson 86 Billy Bajema
2 Tyrod Taylor WR
QB
30 Bernard Pierce 35 Anthony Allen RB
RB

Nate Ebner

RAVENS SPECIAL TEAMS

12 Jacoby Jones

25 Asa Jackson

35 Anthony Allen LS

21 Lardarius Webb

25 Asa Jackson

Note: Rookies and First-Year Players Underlined

M&T BANK STADIUM (71,008)

96 Jermaine Cunningham 99 Trevor Scott DT 92

92 Jake Bequette NT 96
97 Ron Brace 98 Marcus Forston DE 90
94 Justin Francis RUSH50
71 Brandon Deaderick WILL 53
58 Tracy White MIKE 52
90 Niko Koutouvides SAM 99
90 Niko Koutouvides LCB 21
29 Sterling Moore 37 Alfonzo Dennard ss 31
21 Ras-I Dowling 23 Marquice Cole S 20
27 Tavon Wilson RCB 29

PATRIOTS OFFENSE

WES WELKER

NATE SOLDER
LOGAN MANKINS
RYAN WENDELL

DAN CONNOLLY
SEBASTIAN VOLLMER
ROB GRONKOWSKI

BRANDON LLOYD
TOM BRADY

DANNY WOODHEAD
STEVAN RIDLEY

HALOTI NGATA
MA’AKE KEMOEATU
PERNELL McPHEE
ALBERT McCLELLAN
JAMEEL McCLAIN
RAY LEWIS

PAUL KRUGER*
LARDARIUS WEBB
BERNARD POLLARD
ED REED

CARY WILLIAMS

ZOLTAN MESKO
ZOLTAN MESKO
JULIAN EDELMAN
DEVIN MCCOURTY
DANNY AIKEN

* Injured

Julian Edelman
Marcus Cannon
Ryan Wendell
Nick McDonald
Donald Thomas
Marcus Cannon
Aaron Hernandez
M. Hoomanawanui
Deion Branch
Ryan Mallett
Shane Vereen
Brandon Bolden

95 Bryan Hall

Terrence Cody

Arthur Jones 93

86 Daniel Fells
82 Kellen Winslow
18 Matthew Slater

RAVENS DEFENSE

DeAngelo Tyson

Courtney Upshaw

83
18

Brendon Ayanbadejo
Dannell Ellerbe
Sergio Kindle

Jimmy Smith

James Ihedigbo

23
33

Chykie Brown
Christian Thompson

Sean Considine

Corey Graham 25

Wes Welker
Matthew Slater

25 AsaJackson

PATRIOTS SPECIAL TEAMS

STEPHEN GOSTKOWSKI

GAME OFFICIALS

Referee--Bruce Hermansen (49)

Back Judge--Mark Wetzel (126)

Umpire--Ali Shetula (99)
Field Judge--Jeff Sadorus (89)

Head Linesman--Rodney Russell (88)

Side Judge--Mike Riley (85)

Line Judge--Esteban Garza (39)
Supervisor--Dean Blandino

PATRIOTS NUMERICAL

3
11
12
14
15
18
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
32
34
37
38
39
43
47
48
50
51
54
55
58
61
62
63
64
65
70
71
74
75
76
77
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
92
94
95
96
97
98
99

Stephen Gostkowski. . . ... K
Julian Edelman . ....... WR
TomBrady............. QB
Zoltan Mesko ........... P
Ryan Mallett ........... QB
Matthew Slater........ WR
Ras-I Dowling .......... CB
Stevan Ridley........... RB
Marquice Cole.......... CB
Kyle Arrington ......... CB
Patrick Chung ........... S
Tavon Wilson. .......... DB
Steve Gregory ........... S
Sterling Moore ......... DB
Devin McCourty ........ CB
Shane Vereen .......... RB
Alfonzo Dennard. ....... DB
Brandon Bolden ........ RB
Danny Woodhead. . ..... RB
Nate Ebner ............ DB
Michael Hoomanawanui. . TE
Danny Aiken ........... LS
Rob Ninkovich ......... DL
JerodMayo............ LB
Dont’a Hightower. . ..... LB
Brandon Spikes......... LB
Tracy White............ LB
Marcus Cannon. . ....... oL
Ryan Wendell .......... oL
Dan Connolly........... oL
Donald Thomas. ........ oL
Nick McDonald . . ....... oL
Logan Mankins .......... G
Brandon Deaderick. . . ... DL
Kylelove.............. DL
Vince Wilfork. .......... DL
Sebastian Vollmer. ....... T
Nate Solder............. T
Aaron Hernandez .. ..... TE
Kellen Winslow. . ....... TE
Wes Welker. .......... WR
Deion Branch ......... WR
Brandon Lloyd......... WR
Daniel Fells ............ TE
Rob Gronkowski . ....... TE
Niko Koutouvides . ...... LB
Jake Bequette . ......... DE
Justin Francis. . ......... DE
Chandler Jones......... DE
Jermaine Cunningham . .. DE
RonBrace ............. DL
Marcus Forston. ........ DL
Trevor Scott............ DE




35
51
86
77
81
23
62
37
46
84
17
59

66
24
95
70
32
25
97
12
96
94

99
44
52
53
50
78
90
92
74
72
30
88
31
20
76
27
22
82

33
83

93
91
21
63
29
15

RAVENS ALPHABETICAL
Allen, Anthony.......... RB
Ayanbadejo, Brendon . ... LB
Bajema, Billy ........... TE
Birk, Matt............... C
Boldin, Anquan ........ WR
Brown, Chykie .......... CB
Cody, Terrence.......... NT
Considine, Sean.......... S
Cox, Morgan ........... LS
Dickson, Ed............. TE
Doss, Tandon .......... WR
Ellerbe, Dannell . ........ ILB
Flacco,Joe ............. QB
Gradkowski, Gino. .. .... G/C
Graham, Corey.......... CB
Hall, Bryan ............. DT
Harewood, Ramon ....... T
Ilhedigbo, James. ......... S
Jackson,Asa......... CB/RS
Jones, Arthur ........... DE
Jones, Jacoby . ...... WR/RS
Kemoeatu, Ma’ake. . .. ... NT
Kindle, Sergio.......... OLB
Koch,Sam............... P
Kruger,Paul ........... OLB
Leach,Vonta ........... FB
Lewis,Ray.............. ILB
McClain, Jameel......... ILB
McClellan, Albert. ....... LB
McKinnie, Bryant......... T
McPhee, Pernell. .. ...... DE
Ngata, Haloti ........... DT
Oher, Michael. ........... T
Osemele, Kelechi. . ..... G/T
Pierce, Bernard ......... RB
Pitta, Dennis............ TE
Pollard, Bernard. ......... S
Reed,Ed................ S
Reid,Jah................ T
Rice,Ray............... RB
Smith, Jimmy ........... CB
Smith, Torrey . ......... WR
Taylor, Tyrod. ........... QB
Thompson, Christian. .. ... S
Thompson, Deonte . .. .. WR
Tucker, Justin ............ K
Tyson, DeAngelo ........ DE
Upshaw, Courtney. ... .. OoLB
Webb, Lardarius. . . ... CB/RS
Williams, Bobbie ......... G
Williams, Cary .......... CB
Williams, LaQuan ...... WR
Yanda, Marshal ........ G/T

73

NO.

2

4

5

9
12
15
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
29
30
31
32
33
35
37
44
46
50
51
52
53
59
62
63
66
70
72
73
74
76
77
78
81
82
83
84
86
88
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
99

COACHES: John Harbaugh, Head Coach; Jerry Rosburg, Asst. Head Coach/Special Teams Co-
ordinator; Cam Cameron, Offensive Coordinator; Dean Pees, Defensive Coordinator; Teryl
Austin, Secondary; Juney Barnett, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Clarence Brooks, De-
fensive Line; Jason Brooks, Offensive Quality Control; Randy Brown, Kicking Consultant; Jim
Caldwell, Quarterbacks; Wade Harman, Tight Ends; Chris Hewitt, Assistant Special Teams;
Jim Hostler, Wide Receivers; Don Martindale, Inside Linebackers; Andy Moeller, Offensive
Line; Ted Monachino, Linebackers; Wilbert Montgomery, Running Backs; Bob Rogucki,
Strength and Conditioning; Craig Ver Steeg, Senior Offensive Assistant; Todd Washington,

RAVENS NUMERICAL

NAME POS.
Tyrod Taylor QB
Sam Koch P
Joe Flacco QB
Justin Tucker K

Jacoby Jones WR/RS
LaQuan Williams WR

Tandon Doss WR
Ed Reed S
Lardarius Webb ~ CB/RS
Jimmy Smith CB
Chykie Brown CB
Corey Graham CB
Asa Jackson CB/RS
Ray Rice RB
Cary Williams CB
Bernard Pierce RB
Bernard Pollard S
James Ihedigbo S
Christian Thompson S
Anthony Allen RB
Sean Considine S
Vonta Leach FB
Morgan Cox LS

Albert McClellan LB
Brendon Ayanbadejo LB

Ray Lewis ILB
Jameel McClain ILB
Dannell Ellerbe ILB
Terrence Cody NT

Bobbie Williams G
Gino Gradkowski G/C
Ramon Harewood T
Kelechi Osemele G/T

Marshal Yanda G/T
Michael Oher T
Jah Reid T
Matt Birk C
Bryant McKinnie T
Anquan Boldin WR
Torrey Smith WR
Deonte Thompson WR
Ed Dickson TE
Billy Bajema TE
Dennis Pitta TE

Pernell McPhee DE
Courtney Upshaw  OLB

Haloti Ngata DT
DeAngelo Tyson DE
Sergio Kindle oLB
Bryan Hall DT
Ma’ake Kemoeatu ~ NT
Arthur Jones DE
Paul Kruger OoLB

HT.
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-2
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-11
6-0
5-10
5-8
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-6
65
6-3
6-4
6-7
6-4
6-8
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-4

WT.
215
218
245
180
220
195
207
205
182
205

196
190
212
190
218
225
214
211
223
212
260
241
245
225
240
245
240
341
345
300
334
335
315
315
340
310
354
220
205
203
255
259
245
280
272
340
310
250
291
345
315
270

AGE
23
30
27
22
28
24
23
34
26
24
25
27
22
25
27
22
27
28
22
24
29
30
26
26
36
37
27
26
24
35
23
25
23
28
26
24
36
33
31
23
23
25
29
27
23
22
28
23
25
24
33
26
26
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Assistant Offensive Line; Matt Weiss, Defensive Quality Control

COLLEGE
Virginia Tech
Nebraska
Delaware
Texas

Lane
Maryland
Indiana

Miami
Nicholls State
Colorado
Texas

New Hampshire
Cal Poly
Rutgers
Washburn
Temple
Purdue
Massachusetts

South Carolina St.

Georgia Tech
lowa

East Carolina
Tennessee
Marshall

UCLA

Miami
Syracuse
Georgia
Alabama
Arkansas
Delaware
Morehouse
lowa State
lowa
Mississippi
Central Florida
Harvard
Miami

Florida State
Maryland
Florida
Oregon
Oklahoma State
BYU
Mississippi State
Alabama
Oregon
Georgia

Texas
Arkansas State
Utah

Syracuse

Utah

—

M&T BANK STADIUM

SUNDAY, SEPT. 23, 2012
8:20 P.M.

NBC - TV BROADCAST

RAVENS PRONUNCIATIONS
Brendon Ayanbadejo . . EYE-on-bah-day-joe

Billy Bajema .............. bah-juh-MUH
Chykie Brown ................ SHOCK-ee
Dannell Ellerbe ..... duh-NELL ELL-er-bee
James lhedigbo........... ee-HEAD-ee-bo
Asalackson..................... ACE-uh
Ma’ake Kemoeatu. . ......... mah-AH-kay
....................... key-moy-AH-too
SamKoch ........ ... ... ... Cook
Vontaleach ................... von-TAY
Pernell McPhee ................ Purr-Nel
Haloti Ngata ........ ha-LOW-tee NAH-tah
MichaelOher ...................... Oar
Kelechi Osemele........... kah-LETCH-ee
....................... oh-SEH-muh-lee
DennisPitta .................... Pitt-uh
Deonte Thompson ........... dee-ON-tay
JahReid........... ... i, JA
Lardarius Webb ......... lahr-DARE-ee-us
MarshalYanda ................ YAWN-da

PATRIOTS PRONUNCIATIONS

JakeBequette . ........ ... BECK-it
MarquiceCole ............. mar-KWEECE
Brandon Deaderick. . ........ DEAD-er-rick
Alfonzo Dennard. ............. DENN-erd
Ras-IDowling . ................. ross-EYE
Nate Ebner .................... EBB-ner
Stephen Gostkowski.......... gust-OW-ski

Dont’a Hightower don-TAY
Michael Hoomanawanui . ...............
........... Ho-oh-mah-nah-wah-noo-wee
Niko Koutouvides. . NEE-koh KOO-tah-VEE-dees

JerodMayo...............ii... je-ROD
ZoltanMesko ................ ZOLE-tahn
StevanRidley ................. STEE-ven
NateSolder.................... SOLD-er
ShaneVereen ................. vuh-REEN
Ryan Wendell ................ WHEN-dell
Tavon Wilson. . ................. TAY-von

| =4

NO. NAME

3 Stephen Gostkowski

11 Julian Edelman
12 Tom Brady

14 Zoltan Mesko

15 Ryan Mallett

18 Matthew Slater
21 Ras-l Dowling
22 Stevan Ridley

23 Marquice Cole
24 Kyle Arrington
25 Patrick Chung
27 Tavon Wilson

28 Steve Gregory
29 Sterling Moore
32 Devin McCourty
34 Shane Vereen
37 Alfonzo Dennard
38 Brandon Bolden
39 Danny Woodhead
43 Nate Ebner

K
WR
QB

p
QB
WR
CB

RB
CB
CB

S
DB

S
DB
B

RB
DB
RB
RB
DB

47 Michael Hoomanawanui TE

48 Danny Aiken

50 Rob Ninkovich

51  Jerod Mayo

54 Dont’a Hightower
55 Brandon Spikes
58 Tracy White

61 Marcus Cannon
62 Ryan Wendell

63 Dan Connolly

64 Donald Thomas
65 Nick McDonald
70 Logan Mankins
71 Brandon Deaderick
74 Kyle Love

75 Vince Wilfork

76  Sebastian Vollmer
77  Nate Solder

81 Aaron Hernandez
82 Kellen Winslow
83 Wes Welker

84 Deion Branch

85 Brandon Lloyd

86 Daniel Fells

87 Rob Gronkowski
90 Niko Koutouvides
92 Jake Bequette

94 Justin Francis

95 Chandler Jones

LS
DL
LB
LB
LB
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
G
DL
DL
DL
T
T
TE
TE
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
LB
DE
DE
DE

96 Jermaine Cunningham DE

97 Ron Brace
98 Marcus Forston
99 Trevor Scott

COACHES: Bill Belichick, Head Coach; Dante Scarnecchia, Assistant Head Coach/Offen-
sive Line; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks; Matt Patricia, Defensive
Coordinator; Josh Boyer, Cornerbacks; Moses Cabrera, Assistant Strength and Condition-
ing; lvan Fears, Running Backs; Brian Flores, Safeties; George Godsey, Tight Ends; Patrick
Graham, Defensive Line; Pepper Johnson, Linebackers; Joe Judge, Special Teams Assis-
tant; Harold Nash, Head Strength and Conditioning; Scott O’Brien, Special Teams; Chad

O’Shea, Receivers

DL
DL
DE

HT.
6-1
5-10
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-0
6-1
5-11
5-10
5-10
5-11
6-0
5-11
5-10
5-10
5-9
5-10
5-11
5-8
6-0
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-8
6-8
6-1
6-4
5-9
5-9
6-0
6-4
6-6
6-2
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-5

WT.
215
200
225
230
245
210
210
220
195
195
210
210
200
200
195
205
200
220
200
210
263
260
260
250
270
255
235
340
300
310
305
305
310
305
315
325
320
320
245
240
185
195
200
265
265
245
265
270
260
255
330
305
250

AGE
28
26
35
26
24
27
24
23
28
26
25
22
29
22
25
23
23
22
27
23
24
24
28
26
22
25
31
24
26
30
26
25
30
25
25
30
28
24
22
29
31
33
31
28
23
31
23
23
22
24
25
22
28
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TRIOTS NUMERICAL

POS.

COLLEGE
Memphis

Kent State
Michigan
Michigan
Arkansas
UCLA

Virginia
Louisiana State
Northwestern
Hofstra
Oregon

lllinois
Syracuse
Southern Methodist
Rutgers
California
Nebraska
Mississippi
Chadron State
Ohio State
lllinois

Virginia
Purdue
Tennessee
Alabama
Florida
Howard

Texas Christian
Fresno State

Southeast Missouri St.

Connecticut
Grand Valley State
Fresno State
Alabama
Mississippi State
Miami (Fla.)
Houston
Colorado
Florida

Miami (Fla.)
Texas Tech
Louisville
lllinois

UC Davis
Arizona
Purdue
Arkansas
Rutgers
Syracuse
Florida

Boston College
Miami (Fla.)
Buffalo

PATRIOTS ALPHABETICAL

48
24
92
38
97
12
84
61
25
23
63
96
71
37
21
43
11
86
98
94

3
28
87
81
54
47
95
90
85
74
15
70
51
32
65
14
29
50
22
99
18
77
55
64
34
76
83
62
58
75
27
82
39

Aiken, Danny ........... LS
Arrington, Kyle.......... CB
Bequette, Jake . ......... DE
Bolden, Brandon . .. ..... RB
Brace,Ron ............. DL
Brady, Tom............. QB
Branch, Deion ......... WR
Cannon, Marcus. ........ oL
Chung, Patrick ........... S
Cole, Marquice. ......... CB
Connolly, Dan........... oL
Cunningham, Jermaine. .. DE
Deaderick, Brandon ..... DL
Dennard, Alfonzo. ....... CB
Dowling, Ras-l .......... CB
Ebner,Nate ............ DB
Edelman, Julian ........ WR
Fells, Daniel ............ TE
Forston, Marcus. ........ DL
Francis, Justin........... DE
Gostkowski, Stephen. . .. .. K
Gregory, Steve .. ......... S
Gronkowski, Rob . ....... TE
Hernandez, Aaron....... TE
Hightower, Dont’a . ...... LB
Hoomanawanui, Michael. . TE
Jones, Chandler......... DE
Koutouvides, Niko . ... ... LB
Lloyd, Brandon. ........ WR
Love,Kyle.............. DL
Mallett, Ryan ........... QB
Mankins, Logan . ......... G
Mayo, Jerod ............ LB
McCourty, Devin ........ CcB
McDonald, Nick . ........ oL
Mesko, Zoltan ........... P
Moore, Sterling ......... DB
Ninkovich, Rob.......... DL
Ridley, Stevan........... RB
Scott, Trevor. . .......... DE
Slater, Matthew . ....... WR
Solder,Nate ............. T
Spikes, Brandon......... LB
Thomas, Donald. ........ oL
Vereen, Shane .......... RB
Vollmer, Sebastian. ....... T
Welker, Wes . .......... WR
Wendell,Ryan .......... oL
White, Tracy. ........... LB
Wilfork, Vince .......... DL
Wilson, Tavon. .......... DB
Winslow, Kellen . ........ TE
Woodhead, Danny. . ..... RB




